
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

Not qualified 
DNS 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

DNS 

No. 
22 
85 
67 
46 
10 
27 
7 

47 
42 
81 
37 

12 

Class 

F5 

FF 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

Name 
James Weida 
David H Livingston Jr 
John W Walbran 
Adam Jennerjahn 
Sherman Engler 
Mike Landon 
Lisa Noble 
Chris Jennerjahn 
Bill Johnson 
Alexander Bertolucci 
Charles Hearn 

James Doyle 

Hometown 
West Lafayette IN 

Lexington TN 

Saint Louis MO 

Hartford City IN 

Adger AL 

Zionsville IN 

Topeka KS 

Hartford City IN 

Leawood KS 

Mount Prospect IL 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Region 

IND 
TEN 
STL 
IND 
ALA 
IND 
KAN 
IND 
KCR 
INR 
Hous 

Hous 

Member_ID 

331314 
251277 
118865 
264694_3 
110505 
272371 
17 
264694_1 
181783_1 
194240_3 
259549 

339215 

Make-Model 
Scorpion W1 

2014 Spectrum 14H 

2009 Scorpion 

2008 Vortech Vortech 

1994 Protoform Vee 

2003 Dunlap Wasp 

2008 Vortech FV 

2008 Vortech Vortech 

2006 FV Vortech 

Speedsport Speedsport 

2007 Volkswagen Vortech 

Protoform P4 

Laps 

31 
31 
30 
28 
28 
28 
27 
25 
16 
10 
9 

Best Tm 
1:03.378 
1:04.657 
1:06.559 
1:11.552 
1:11.805 
1:12.513 
1:13.447 
1:11.604 
1:11.791 
1:12.581 
1:11.987 

Total Tm 

33:28.380 
34:19.122 
34:02.683 
34:03.164 
34:19.281 
34:29.968 
33:36.966 
30:19.584 
19:52.364 
12:35.439 
10:59.609 

Sponsor 
Weida Apartments/Formula X-1 

ThermaMasters 

Mitchell Racing Services 

Jennerjahn Machine Inc. 

Express Oil Change 

Littlefeat.net 

Jennerjahn Machine Inc. 

Portable Work Tools Inc. 

Noble Racing/Hearn Contractors 

Winstead PC 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional Post 4:30 PM  
OFFICIAL Post 5:00 PM 

Printed: 5/15/2016 5:05:45 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Phyllis Nelson 

Chief Steward Dan Miklovic 

Race Director Ken Patterson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  STL SCCA  

Margin of Victory 

50.742 

Avg. Speed 

91.686 

Best Lap Tm 

1:03.378 

Best Speed 

93.723 

Best Lap by 

22 - James Weida 

Luau in the Lou Majors Sanct#16-M-4053-S 

GP 6: F5 FF FV 

Gp 6 Sun Race  OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 31 Laps) started at 15:53:55 

Gateway Motorsports Park 1.650 miles 

5/15/2016 03:50 PM 

Luau in the Lou Majors
May 15, 2016


